## **Notice of Determination**

То:	☐ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth Street, Room Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ☐ County Clerk  c/o Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Santa Cruz  701 Ocean St., Rm. 510 Santa Cruz, CA 95060	From: 121	LEAD AGENCY: City of Sar Parks and Recreation Dep 323 Church Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060 Contact: Noah Downing Phone: (831) 420-5362	
RE:	Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or Section 21152 of the Public Resource Code			
Project Title: City of Santa Cruz Parks Master Plan 2030			THIS NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR A	
State Clearinghouse Number: 2018012030			PERIOD COMMENCING 10/14/2020	
Project Location: City of Santa Cruz			ND ENDING	1/13/2020
Project Description: The proposed project consists of a citywide Parks Master Plan, which is a guidance document that assesses existing conditions and community needs, and guides the short- and long-term planning of parks, recreational facilities, beaches, and open space-greenbelt lands throughout the City. The Parks Master Plan includes goals, policies and actions that address the provision of parks and recreational services, as well as, general recommendations for expanded recreational uses and specific recommendations for improvements at the City's individual parks, beaches, open spaces, and recreational facilities. The Parks Master Plan lays out recommendations for the next 15 years but is designed to be updated over time, providing a guiding framework while allowing for adjustments based on both presently anticipated and unforeseen future needs and community desires.  This is to advise that the City of Santa Cruz as Lead Agency or Responsible Agency, approved the above described project				
on October 13, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:				
1.	The project will will not have a significant effect on the environment.			
2.	An environmental impact report (EIR) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3.	Mitigation measures   ✓ were			
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was was not adopted for this project.			
5.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations ☐was ☑was not adopted for this project.			
6.	Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: the offices of the City of Santa Cruz Parks and Recreation Department, 323 Church Street, Santa Cruz, CA.  Noah Downing Park Planner				
Signature (Public Agency)  Title				
Date: 10/14/20 Date Received for filing at OPR/County:				